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Course Catalogue for the 
Graduate School of the Social and Behavioural Sciences 

Academic Year 2022/2023 
Summer Semester 2023: 1st April – 30th September 2023 
Courses at the University begin on 11th April 2023 and end on 22nd July 2023. 
Courses for the Graduate School also take place during the lecture-free period. 

A. Faculty of Sciences 

1. Biology 

Courses 

Currently not available 

Research Seminars / Colloquia 

Currently not available 

2. Physics 

Courses 

Computer Physics 1, 4 hours (6 ECTS) 
Monday, 11:45-13:15, P 1138 S. Gerlach 

Tutorial: Computer Physics 1 
Monday, 17:00-18:30, V 203 S. Gerlach 

Research Seminars / Colloquia 

Currently not available 

3. Psychology 

Courses 

Internet-based Research in Cognitive Psychology, 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Wednesday, 13/09/23, 13:30-18:30, H 244 
Thursday, 14/09/23, 09:00-18:00, H 244 
Friday, 15/09/23, 09:00-18:00, G 203 U.-D. Reips, Y. Shevchenko 

Meta-Analysis in Internet-based Research, 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Monday, 17:00-18:30, D 247 E. Kaufmann 

Money and Time Management: Experimental Studies, 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Tuesday, 11:45-13:15, H 308 M. Miccoli 
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Open Source Software Development in R (Adilt Applications), 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Tuesday, 13:30-15:00, C 426 H. Neth 

The Influence of Others: Judging and Deciding in Social Networks 
Wednesday, 10:00-11:30, C 426 N. Gradwohl 

Research Seminars / Colloquia 

Research Colloquium on Psychology of Decision Making, 2 hours (7 ECTS) 
Tuesday, 15:15-16:45, G 305 W. Gaissmaier 

Research Colloquium Psychological Methods,  
Assessment and iScience, 2 hours (7 ECTS) 
Wednesday, 18:15-19:45, C 421 U.-D. Reips 

4. Statistics 

Courses 

Statistical Learning, 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Thursday, 17:00-18:30, F 420 K. Schweikert 
Friday, 10:00-11:30, D 432, fortnightly, begins 14/04/2023 

Tutorial: Statistical Learning, 1 hour (6 ECTS) 
Friday, 10:00-11:30, D 432, fortnightly, begins 21/04/2023 K. Schweikert 

Research Seminars / Colloquia 

Doctoral Seminar in Stochastics, 2 hours (7 ECTS) 
Tuesday, 15:15-16:45, F 426 J. Beran, M. Kupper 

Seminar on Fractals and Fractal Processes, 2 hours (7 ECTS) 
Wednesday, 13:30-15:00, D 404 J. Beran 

B. Faculty of Humanities 

1. Linguistics 

Courses 

Cognitive Links between Language and Music (6 ECTS) 
Monday, 25/07/23, 09:00-19:00, G 304 
Tuesday, 25/07/23, 09:00-19:00, G 304 
Wednesday, 26/07/23, 09:00-19:00, G 304 T. Rathcke 

The Language of Framing, 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Wednesday, 17:00-18:30, G 209 E. Souza de Quadros 

Lexical Functional Grammar, 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Monday, 10:00-11:30, G 307 M. Butt 
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Key Qualification: Statistics, 3 hours (6 ECTS)* 
Thursday, 17:00-18:30, G 227a M. Canzi 

Tutorial: Key Qualification Statistics* 
Friday, 11:45-12:30, G 530 M. Canzi 

Key Qualification: Advanced Statistics, 2 hours (6 ECTS)* 
Friday, 13:30-15:00, G 209 M. Canzi 
 
* This course can be taken in addition to the regular courses, but cannot 

be recognised as a regular course for the GSBS doctoral programme. 

Research Seminars / Colloquia 

Research Colloquium on Syntax, Semantics and Pragmatics, 2 hours (7 ECTS) 
Monday, 13:30-15:00, G 306 R. Eckardt 

2. Sociology 

Courses 

Political Inequality, 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Monday, 11:45-13:15, G 305 S. Koos 

Research Seminars / Colloquia 

Colloquium for Examination Candidates, Doctoral Candidates and  
Postdoctoral Candidates of Sociology (7 ECTS) 
Time and room to be announced C. Diehl, S. Strauß 

Colloquium Empirical Social Research (7 ECTS) 
Wednesday, 11:45-13:15, E 402 T. Hinz, M. Buis,  
 S. Koos, S. Strauß, F. Wolter 

C. Faculty of Politics, Law and Economics 

1. Economics 

Courses 

Academic Writing in Finance, 2 hours, (6 ECTS) 
Tuesday, 12/09/23, 8:15-11:30, E 403 
Thursday, 14/09/23, 8:15-11:30, E 403 
Friday, 15/09/23, 8:15-11:30, E 403 
Tuesday, 19/09/23, 8:15-11:30, E 403 
Thursday, 21/09/23, 11:45-15:00, E 403 
To register for the course, please send an e-mail to  
chair-of-finance@uni-konstanz.de no later than Monday, 01/08/23 M. Fischer 
  

mailto:chair-of-finance@uni-konstanz.de
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Advanced Monetary and Fiscal Policy Analysis, 3 hours (6 ECTS) 
Tuesday, 13:30-15:00, D 432 
Monday, 15:15-16:45, F 420, fortnightly, begins 24/04/23 V. Hahn 

Tutorial: Advanced Monetary and Fiscal Policy, 1 hour 
Monday, 15:15-16:45, F 420, fortnightly, begins 17/04/23 V. Hahn 

Design and Data Analysis for Experiments, 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Friday, 14/04/2023, 8:30-12:00, 13:30-17:30 
Thursday, 20/04/23, 8:30-12:00, 13:30-17:30 
Friday, 21/04/23, 8:30-12:00, 13:30-17:30 
Thurgau Institute of Economics (TWI),  
Hafenstrasse 6, CH-8280 Kreuzlingen  
Registration by 31/03/2023 to office.fischbacher@uni-konstanz.de U. Fischbacher 

Guidelines on Research Projects in Empirical Finance, 
with Kyiv National Economic University 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Part 1: Tuesday, 22/02/2023, Wednesday, 23/02/23, Thursday, 24/02/23,  

time to be announced, online 
Part 2: Tuesday, 11/04/23, Wednesday, 12/04/23, Thursday, 13/04/23, Friday, 14/04/23 

9:00-16:45, K7 conference room 
Part 3: Wednesday, 29/06/23, Thursday, 30/06/23, time to be announced, online 
See: https://www.wiwi.uni-konstanz.de/corporate-finance/teaching/summer-term-2023/ 
 M. Fischer, A. Kind 

Labour Economics, 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Thursday, 15:15-16:45, F 420 
Does not take place on Thursday, 20/04/23 and Thursday, 01/06/23, 
but on the following dates: 
Tuesday, 18/04/23, 15:15-16:45, E 402 
Tuesday, 30/05/23, 15:15-16:45, E 402 
Blocked part: 
Wednesday, 24/05/23, 15:15-20:15, J 213 
Friday, 26/05/23, 13:30-18:30, J 213 
Saturday, 27/05/2023, 8:15-18:30, J 213 S. Maurer 

Statistical Learning, 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Thursday, 17:00-18:30, F 420 K. Schweikert 
Friday, 10:00-11:30, D 432, fortnightly, begins 14/04/2023 

Tutorial: Statistical Learning, 1 hour (6 ECTS) 
Friday, 10:00-11:30, D 432, fortnightly, begins 21/04/2023 K. Schweikert 

Research Seminars / Colloquia 

Aix-Marseille, Konstanz, Strasbourg Doctoral Workshop 
on Quantitative Dynamic Economics with the  
University Carlos III Madrid (7 ECTS) 
September 2023, 2 days. Date, time and room to be announced. 
Location: University of Strasbourg F. Dufourt, A. Scholl et al. 
  

mailto:office.fischbacher@uni-konstanz.de
https://www.wiwi.uni-konstanz.de/corporate-finance/teaching/summer-term-2023/
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Aix-Marseille, Konstanz, Strasbourg Doctoral Workshop on  
Topics in Asset Pricing, (7 ECTS) 
Starts: Thursday, 21/09/23, 19:00 
Ends: Friday, 22/09/23, 17:00, rooms to be announced M. Fischer, A. Kind, 
Location: University of Konstanz J. Jackwerth, L. Weill et al. 

Doctoral Seminar in Econometrics (7 ECTS) 
(U Konstanz, U Freiburg, U Tübingen, U Hohenheim, ZU Friedrichshafen) 
Monday, 20/03/2023-Tuesday, 21/03/23, time and room to be announced 
Location: Zeppelin University Friedrichshafen R. Brüggemann et al. 

Doctoral Seminar in Finance (7 ECTS) 
Thursday, 01/06/23, 8:00-18:00, K 503 M. Ammann, M. Fischer,  
Registration deadline: Monday, 17/04/23 J. Jackwerth. A. Kind, M. Schmid 
For details about the seminar and registration see: 
https://www.wiwi.uni-konstanz.de/chair-of-finance/teaching/summer-term-2023/  

Econometrics Colloquium, 2 hours (7 ECTS) R. Brüggemann et al. 
Tuesday, 17:00-18:00, E 405 
Schedule: 
https://www.wiwi.uni-konstanz.de/forschung/forschungsseminare/econometrics-colloquium/ 

Konstanz-Regensburg Seminar in Real Estate Finance (7 ECTS) 
Thursday, 20/04/23, get-together 
Friday, 21/04/23, 8:00-18:00, H 304 
Saturday, 22/04/23, 8:00-13:00, F 208 
Please register by Saturday, 01/04/23 via chair-of-finance@uni-konstanz.de M. Fischer 

Seminar in Empirical Microeconomics, 2 hours (7 ECTS) 
Thursday, 11.45-13:15, F 428  S. Findeisen, S. Maurer, G. Schwerdt 
Schedule:  
https://www.wiwi.uni-konstanz.de/forschung/forschungsseminare/seminar-in-empirical-
microeconomics/ 

Seminar in Macroeconomics, 2 hours (7 ECTS) V. Hahn, S. Niemann, 
Monday, 12:00-13:15, F 428 A. Scholl, H. Wang 
Schedule: 
https://www.wiwi.uni-konstanz.de/forschung/forschungsseminare/seminar-in-makrooekonomik/ 

Seminar in Microeconomics (7 ECTS) 
Thursday, 10:00-12:15 or 15:00-17:15 
Thurgau Institute of Economics (TWI), 3rd floor 
Hafenstrasse 6, CH-8280 Kreuzlingen A. Chadi, U. Fischbacher, I. Wolff, 
Register to irenaeus.wolff@uni-konstanz.de S. Goldlücke, N. Zubanov 
Schedule: 
https://www.wiwi.uni-konstanz.de/forschung/forschungsseminare/seminar-in-microeconomics/ 
  

https://www.wiwi.uni-konstanz.de/chair-of-finance/teaching/summer-term-2023/
https://www.wiwi.uni-konstanz.de/forschung/forschungsseminare/econometrics-colloquium/
mailto:chair-of-finance@uni-konstanz.de
https://www.wiwi.uni-konstanz.de/forschung/forschungsseminare/seminar-in-empirical-microeconomics/
https://www.wiwi.uni-konstanz.de/forschung/forschungsseminare/seminar-in-empirical-microeconomics/
https://www.wiwi.uni-konstanz.de/forschung/forschungsseminare/seminar-in-makrooekonomik/
mailto:irenaeus.wolff@uni-konstanz.de
https://www.wiwi.uni-konstanz.de/forschung/forschungsseminare/seminar-in-microeconomics/
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2. Politics and Public Administration 

Courses 

Administrative Dysfunctions During Crises: Comparing Corruption Scandals 
in the European Union, 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Monday, 13:30-15:00, D 431 E. Thomann, T. Zgaga 

Big Ideas in Development, 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Monday, 17/04/23, 8:15-09:45; D 201 
Monday, 24/04/23, 8:15-09:45, D 201 
Monday, 15/05/23, 8:15-09:45, D 201 
Monday, 22/05/23, 8:15-09:45, D 201 
Monday, 12/06/23, 8:15-09:45, D 201 
Friday, 30/06/23, 9:00-17:00, E 402 
Saturday, 01/07/23, 9:00-17:00, G 304 A. Hoeffler 

Causal Inference in Political Science, 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Monday, 11:45-13:15, C 358 J. Vogler 

Data Management for Social Scientists, 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Thursday, 10:00-11:30, C 422 N. Weidmann 

Democracy under Stress, 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Tuesday, 13/06/23, 13:30-17:00, online 
Wednesday, 14/06/23, 10:00-17:00, University of Zurich 
Thursday, 15/06/23, 10:00-17:00, University of Zurich 
Friday, 16/06/23, 10:00-17:00, University of Zurich C. Zuber 

Fairness in the European Union, 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Tuesday, 10:00-11:30, D 432 D. Leuffen 

Female Leadership, 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Wednesday, 10:00-11:30, D 432 S. Boerner 

Health and Inequality in Europe, 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Thursday, 17:00-18:30, D 431 S. Baute 

Liquid, Open, Deliberative? Current Topics in  
Democracy Studies, 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Monday, 15:15-16:45, C 422 
Friday, 07/07/23, 7:00-16:45, E 402 C. Zuber 

Policy Making in the USA, 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Thursday, 13:30-15:00, C 421 M. Dobbins 

Political Inequality, 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Monday, 11:45-13:15, G 305 S. Koos 

Research Designs in International Political Economy, 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Friday, 11:45-13:15, D 432 G. Spilker 
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Researching European Union Governance, 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Tuesday, 13/06/23, 17:00-20:00, C 421 
Friday, 16/06/23, 15:15-18:30, C 421 
Thursday, 22/06/23, 08:15-11:45, Z 613 
Friday, 23/06/23, 15:15-18:30, C 421 
Tuesday, 27/06/23, 17:00-20:15, C 421 
Friday, 30/06/23, 15:15-18:30, C 421 G.J. Brandsma 

Resource Governance and Food Security  
in the Global South, 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Thursday, 11:45-13:15, D 522 T. Wegenast 

The Political Economy of Development, 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Wednesday, 11:45-13:15, C 424 T. Wegenast 

Research Seminars / Colloquia 

Doctoral Colloquium in Political Science, 2 hours (7 ECTS) 
Monday, 8:15-9:45, C 426 F. Kunze 

D. Collective Behaviour 

Courses 

Computer Physics 1, 4 hours (6 ECTS) 
Monday, 11:45-13:15, P 1138 S. Gerlach 

Tutorial: Computer Physics 1 
Monday, 17:00-18:30, V 203 S. Gerlach 

Design and Data Analysis for Experiments, 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Friday, 14/04/2023, 8:30-12:00, 13:30-17:30 
Thursday, 20/04/23, 8:30-12:00, 13:30-17:30 
Friday, 21/04/23, 8:30-12:00, 13:30-17:30 
Thurgau Institute of Economics (TWI),  
Hafenstrasse 6, CH-8280 Kreuzlingen  
Registration by 31/03/2023 to office.fischbacher@uni-konstanz.de U. Fischbacher 

Statistical Learning, 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Thursday, 17:00-18:30, F 420 K. Schweikert 
Friday, 10:00-11:30, D 432, fortnightly, begins 14/04/2023 

Tutorial: Statistical Learning, 1 hour (6 ECTS) 
Friday, 10:00-11:30, D 432, fortnightly, begins 21/04/2023 K. Schweikert 

Research Seminars / Colloquia 

Research Colloquium on Psychology of Decision Making, 2 hours (7 ECTS) 
Tuesday, 15:15-16:45, G 305 W. Gaissmaier 

Research Colloquium Psychological Methods,  
Assessment and iScience, 2 hours (7 ECTS) 
Wednesday, 18:15-19:45, C 421 U.-D. Reips 

mailto:office.fischbacher@uni-konstanz.de


 

8 

Seminar Series Collective Behaviour, 2 hours (7 ECTS) I. Couzin, W. Gaissmaier, 
Monday, 11:45-12:45, ZT 702 O. Deussen 
https://www.exc.uni-konstanz.de/collective-behaviour/engagement/seminar-series-and-
retreats/ 

E. Decision Sciences 

Courses 

Academic Writing in Finance, 2 hours, (6 ECTS) 
Tuesday, 12/09/23, 8:15-11:30, E 403 
Thursday, 14/09/23, 8:15-11:30, E 403 
Friday, 15/09/23, 8:15-11:30, E 403 
Tuesday, 19/09/23, 8:15-11:30, E 403 
Thursday, 21/09/23, 11:45-15:00, E 403 
To register for the course, please send an e-mail to  
chair-of-finance@uni-konstanz.de no later than Monday, 01/08/23 

Administrative Dysfunctions During Crises: Comparing Corruption Scandals 
in the European Union, 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Monday, 13:30-15:00, D 431 E. Thomann, T. Zgaga 

Advanced Monetary and Fiscal Policy Analysis, 3 hours (6 ECTS) 
Tuesday, 13:30-15:00, D 432 
Monday, 15:15-16:45, F 420, fortnightly, begins 24/04/23 V. Hahn 

Tutorial: Advanced Monetary and Fiscal Policy, 1 hour 
Monday, 15:15-16:45, F 420, fortnightly, begins 17/04/23 V. Hahn 

Big Ideas in Development, 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Monday, 17/04/23, 8:15-09:45; D 201 
Monday, 24/04/23, 8:15-09:45, D 201 
Monday, 15/05/23, 8:15-09:45, D 201 
Monday, 22/05/23, 8:15-09:45, D 201 
Monday, 12/06/23, 8:15-09:45, D 201 
Friday, 30/06/23, 9:00-17:00, E 402 
Saturday, 01/07/23, 9:00-17:00, G 304 A. Hoeffler 

Causal Inference in Political Science, 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Monday, 11:45-13:15, C 358 J. Vogler 

Data Management for Social Scientists, 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Thursday, 10:00-11:30, C 422 N. Weidmann 

Democracy under Stress, 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Tuesday, 13/06/23, 13:30-17:00, University of Zurich 
Wednesday, 14/06/23, 10:00-17:00, University of Zurich 
Thursday, 15/06/23, 10:00-17:00, University of Zurich 
Friday, 16/06/23, 10:00-17:00, University of Zurich C. Zuber 
  

https://www.exc.uni-konstanz.de/collective-behaviour/engagement/seminar-series-and-retreats/
https://www.exc.uni-konstanz.de/collective-behaviour/engagement/seminar-series-and-retreats/
mailto:chair-of-finance@uni-konstanz.de
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Design and Data Analysis for Experiments, 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Friday, 14/04/2023, 8:30-12:00, 13:30-17:30 
Thursday, 20/04/23, 8:30-12:00, 13:30-17:30 
Friday, 21/04/23, 8:30-12:00, 13:30-17:30 
Thurgau Institute of Economics (TWI),  
Hafenstrasse 6, CH-8280 Kreuzlingen  
Registration by 31/03/2023 to office.fischbacher@uni-konstanz.de U. Fischbacher 

Fairness in the European Union, 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Tuesday, 10:00-11:30, D 432 D. Leuffen 

Female Leadership, 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Wednesday, 10:00-11:30, D 432 S. Boerner 

Guidelines on Research Projects in Empirical Finance, 
with Kyiv National Economic University 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Part 1: Tuesday, 22/02/2023, Wednesday, 23/02/23, Thursday, 24/02/23,  

time to be announced, online 
Part 2: Tuesday, 11/04/23, Wednesday, 12/04/23, Thursday, 13/04/23, Friday, 14/04/23 

9:00-16:45, K7 conference room 
Part 3: Wednesday, 29/06/23, Thursday, 30/06/23, time to be announced, online 
See: https://www.wiwi.uni-konstanz.de/corporate-finance/teaching/summer-term-2023/ 
 M. Fischer, A. Kind 

Health and Inequality in Europe, 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Thursday, 17:00-18:30, D 431 S. Baute 

Internet-based Research in Cognitive Psychology, 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Wednesday, 13/09/23, 13:30-18:30, H 244 
Thursday, 14/09/23, 09:00-18:00, H 244 
Friday, 15/09/23, 09:00-18:00, G 203 U.-D. Reips, Y. Shevchenko 

Labour Economics, 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Thursday, 15:15-16:45, F 420 
Does not take place on Thursday, 20/04/23 and Thursday, 01/06/23, 
but on the following dates: 
Tuesday, 18/04/23, 15:15-16:45, E 402 
Tuesday, 30/05/23, 15:15-16:45, E 402 
Blocked part: 
Wednesday, 24/05/23, 15:15-20:15, J 213 
Friday, 26/05/23, 13:30-18:30, J 213 
Saturday, 27/05/2023, 8:15-18:30, J 213 S. Maurer 

Liquid, Open, Deliberative? Current Topics in  
Democracy Studies, 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Monday, 15:15-16:45, C 422 
Friday, 07/07/23, 7:00-16:45, E 402 C. Zuber 

Meta-Analysis in Internet-based Research, 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Monday, 17:00-18:30, D 247 E. Kaufmann 

Money and Time Management: Experimental Studies, 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Tuesday, 11:45-13:15, H 308 M. Miccoli 

mailto:office.fischbacher@uni-konstanz.de
https://www.wiwi.uni-konstanz.de/corporate-finance/teaching/summer-term-2023/
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Open Source Software Development in R (Adilt Applications) 
Tuesday, 13:30-15:00, C 426 H. Neth 

Policy Making in the USA, 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Thursday, 13:30-15:00, C 421 M. Dobbins 

Political Inequality, 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Monday, 11:45-13:15, G 305 S. Koos 

Research Designs in International Political Economy, 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Friday, 11:45-13:15, D 432 G. Spilker 

Researching European Union Governance, 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Tuesday, 13/06/23, 17:00-20:00, C 421 
Friday, 16/06/23, 15:15-18:30, C 421 
Thursday, 22/06/23, 08:15-11:45, Z 613 
Friday, 23/06/23, 15:15-18:30, C 421 
Tuesday, 27/06/23, 17:00-20:15, C 421 
Friday, 30/06/23, 15:15-18:30, C 421 G.J. Brandsma 

Resource Governance and Food Security  
in the Global South, 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Thursday, 11:45-13:15, D 522 T. Wegenast 

Statistical Learning, 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Thursday, 17:00-18:30, F 420 K. Schweikert 
Friday, 10:00-11:30, D 432, fortnightly, begins 14/04/2023 

Tutorial: Statistical Learning, 1 hour (6 ECTS) 
Friday, 10:00-11:30, D 432, fortnightly, begins 21/04/2023 K. Schweikert 

The Influence of Others: Judging and Deciding  
in Social Networks, 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Wednesday, 10:00-11:30, C 426 N. Gradwohl 

The Political Economy of Development, 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Wednesday, 11:45-13:15, C 424 T. Wegenast 

Research Seminars / Colloquia 

Aix-Marseille, Konstanz, Strasbourg Doctoral Workshop 
on Quantitative Dynamic Economics with the  
University Carlos III Madrid (7 ECTS) 
September 2023, 2 days. Date, time and room to be announced 
Location: University of Strasbourg F. Dufourt, A. Scholl et al. 

Aix-Marseille, Konstanz, Strasbourg Doctoral Workshop on  
Topics in Asset Pricing, (7 ECTS) 
Starts: Thursday, 21/09/23, 19:00 
Ends: Friday, 22/09/23, 17:00, rooms to be announced M. Fischer, A. Kind, 
Location: University of Konstanz J. Jackwerth, L. Weill et al. 
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Colloquium Empirical Social Research (7 ECTS) 
Wednesday, 11:45-13:15, E 402 T. Hinz, M. Buis,  
 S. Koos, S. Strauß, F. Wolter 

Colloquium for Examination Candidates, Doctoral Candidates and  
Postdoctoral Candidates of Sociology (7 ECTS) 
Time and room to be announced C. Diehl, S. Strauß 

Doctoral Colloquium in Political Science, 2 hours (7 ECTS) 
Monday, 8:15-9:45, C 426 F. Kunze 

Doctoral Seminar in Econometrics (7 ECTS) 
(U Konstanz, U Freiburg, U Tübingen, U Hohenheim, ZU Friedrichshafen) 
Monday, 20/03/2023-Tuesday, 21/03/23, time and room to be announced 
Location: Zeppelin University Friedrichshafen R. Brüggemann et al. 

Doctoral Seminar in Finance (7 ECTS) 
Thursday, 01/06/23, 8:00-18:00, K 503 M. Ammann, M. Fischer,  
Registration deadline: Monday, 17/04/23 J. Jackwerth. A. Kind, M. Schmid 
For details about the seminar and registration see: 
https://www.wiwi.uni-konstanz.de/chair-of-finance/teaching/summer-term-2023/  

Doctoral Seminar in Stochastics, 2 hours (7 ECTS) 
Tuesday, 15:15-16:45, F 426 J. Beran, M. Kupper 

Econometrics Colloquium, 2 hours (7 ECTS) 
Tuesday, 17:00-18:00, E 405 R. Brüggemann et al. 
Schedule: 
https://www.wiwi.uni-konstanz.de/forschung/forschungsseminare/econometrics-colloquium/ 

Konstanz-Regensburg Seminar in Real Estate Finance (7 ECTS) 
Thursday, 20/04/23, get-together 
Friday, 21/04/23, 8:00-18:00, H 304 
Saturday, 22/04/23, 8:00-13:00, F 208 
Please register by Saturday, 01/04/23 via chair-of-finance@uni-konstanz.de M. Fischer 

Research Colloquium on Psychology of Decision Making, 2 hours (7 ECTS) 
Tuesday, 15:15-16:45, G 305 W. Gaissmaier 

Research Colloquium Psychological Methods,  
Assessment and iScience, 2 hours (7 ECTS) 
Wednesday, 18:15-19:45, C 421 U.-D. Reips 

Seminar in Empirical Microeconomics, 2 hours (7 ECTS) 
Thursday, 11.45-13:15, F 428  S. Findeisen, S. Maurer, G. Schwerdt 
Schedule:  
https://www.wiwi.uni-konstanz.de/forschung/forschungsseminare/seminar-in-empirical-
microeconomics/ 

Seminar in Macroeconomics, 2 hours (7 ECTS) V. Hahn, 
Monday, 12:00-13:15, F 428 A. Scholl, H. Wang 
Schedule: 
https://www.wiwi.uni-konstanz.de/forschung/forschungsseminare/seminar-in-makrooekonomik/ 
  

https://www.wiwi.uni-konstanz.de/chair-of-finance/teaching/summer-term-2023/
https://www.wiwi.uni-konstanz.de/forschung/forschungsseminare/econometrics-colloquium/
mailto:chair-of-finance@uni-konstanz.de
https://www.wiwi.uni-konstanz.de/forschung/forschungsseminare/seminar-in-empirical-microeconomics/
https://www.wiwi.uni-konstanz.de/forschung/forschungsseminare/seminar-in-empirical-microeconomics/
https://www.wiwi.uni-konstanz.de/forschung/forschungsseminare/seminar-in-makrooekonomik/
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Seminar in Microeconomics (7 ECTS) 
Thursday, 10:00-12:15 or 15:00-17:15 
Thurgau Institute of Economics (TWI), 3rd floor 
Hafenstrasse 6, CH-8280 Kreuzlingen A. Chadi, U. Fischbacher, I. Wolff, 
Register to irenaeus.wolff@uni-konstanz.de S. Goldlücke, N. Zubanov 
Schedule: 
https://www.wiwi.uni-konstanz.de/forschung/forschungsseminare/seminar-in-microeconomics/ 

Seminar on Fractals and Fractal Processes, 2 hours (7 ECTS) 
Wednesday, 13:30-15:00, D 404 J. Beran 

Seminar Series Collective Behaviour, 2 hours (7 ECTS) I. Couzin, W. Gaissmaier, 
Monday, 11:45-12:45, ZT 702 O. Deussen 
https://www.exc.uni-konstanz.de/collective-behaviour/engagement/seminar-series-and-
retreats/summer-seminar-series-2023/ 

F. Inequality 

Courses 

Big Ideas in Development, 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Monday, 17/04/23, 8:15-09:45; D 201 
Monday, 24/04/23, 8:15-09:45, D 201 
Monday, 15/05/23, 8:15-09:45, D 201 
Monday, 22/05/23, 8:15-09:45, D 201 
Monday, 12/06/23, 8:15-09:45, D 201 
Friday, 30/06/23, 9:00-17:00, E 402 
Saturday, 01/07/23, 9:00-17:00, G 304 A. Hoeffler 

Data Management for Social Scientists, 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Thursday, 10:00-11:30, C 422 N. Weidmann 

Democracy under Stress, 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Tuesday, 13/06/23, 13:30-17:00, University of Zurich 
Wednesday, 14/06/23, 10:00-17:00, University of Zurich 
Thursday, 15/06/23, 10:00-17:00, University of Zurich 
Friday, 16/06/23, 10:00-17:00, University of Zurich C. Zuber 

Fairness in the European Union, 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Tuesday, 10:00-11:30, D 432 D. Leuffen 

Health and Inequality in Europe, 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Thursday, 17:00-18:30, D 431 S. Baute 

Political Inequality, 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Monday, 11:45-13:15, G 305 S. Koos 

The Language of Framing, 2 hours (6 ECTS) 
Wednesday, 17:00-18:30, G 209 E. Souza de Quadros 
  

mailto:irenaeus.wolff@uni-konstanz.de
https://www.wiwi.uni-konstanz.de/forschung/forschungsseminare/seminar-in-microeconomics/
https://www.exc.uni-konstanz.de/collective-behaviour/engagement/seminar-series-and-retreats/summer-seminar-series-2023/
https://www.exc.uni-konstanz.de/collective-behaviour/engagement/seminar-series-and-retreats/summer-seminar-series-2023/
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Research Seminars / Colloquia 

Interdisciplinary GSBS Doctoral Colloquium in Inequality Studies, 2 hours (7 ECTS) 
Thursday, 13/07/23, 09:00-17:00, room to be announced 
Friday, 14/07/23, 09:00-17:00, room to be announced M. Busemeyer 

G. Other 

Research Seminars / Colloquia 

GSDS / GSBS Brown Bag Seminar, 2 hours (7 ECTS)  
Wednesday, 12:00-13:15, G 227a R. Anselm, T. Niemeier 
Schedule: https://www.gsbs.uni-konstanz.de/events/research-colloquium/ 

Research Colloquium Economics A. Kind 
Tuesday, 15:15-16:45, F 425 (Planning / Coordination) 
Schedule: 
https://www.wiwi.uni-konstanz.de/forschung/forschungsseminare/forschungskolloquium/ 

Please note: The participation in a workshop, conference, colloquium or a brown bag seminar 
involving a presentation and paper may be recognised as a research seminar/colloquium if at least 
one member of your thesis committee or a representative delegated by the thesis committee is 
present to evaluate. Applicants must apply via their first supervisor in advance for recognition. 

 

https://www.gsbs.uni-konstanz.de/events/research-colloquium/
https://www.wiwi.uni-konstanz.de/forschung/forschungsseminare/forschungskolloquium/
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Timetable Summer Semester 2023 

Time Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 
8:15 

–  
9:45 

Doctoral Colloquium in Political 
Science (S) / Kunze 

 
   

10:00 
– 

11:30 

Lexical Functional Grammar (L) / Butt Fairness in the EU (L) / Leuffen Female Leadership (L) / Boerner 
The Influence of Others (L) / 
Gradwohl 

Data Management (L) / 
Weidmann 
Microeconomics (S) Wolff et 
al. (10:00-12:15) 

Statistical Learning  
(L & T), K. Schweikert 

11:45 
– 

13:15 

Causal Inference in Political Science 
(L) / Vogler 
Computer Physics 1 (L) / Gerlach 
Collective Behaviour (S) / Couzin et al. 
Macroeconomics (S) / Hahn et al. 
(12:00-13:15) 
Political Inequality (L) / Koos 

Money & Time Management (L) / 
Miccoli 

GSDS/GSBS Brown Bag Sem. (S) / 
Niemeier, Stumpf 
Colloquium Empirical Social 
Research (S) / Hinz et al. 
The Political Economy of 
Development (L) / Wegenast 

Empirical Microeconomics 
(S) / Schwerdt et al. 
Resource Governance and 
Food Security (L) / 
Wegenast 

Key Qualification 
Statistics (T) / Canzi 
Research Designs (L) / 
Spilker 

13:30 
– 

15:00 

Administrative Dysfunctions (L) / 
Thomann et al. 
Research Colloquium Syntax, 
Semantics & Pragmatics (S) / Eckardt 

Advanced Monetary & Fiscal Policy 
(L) / Hahn 
Open Source Software Development 
in R (L) / Neth 

Fractals and Fractal Processes (S) / 
Beran 

Policy Making in the USA 
(L) / Dobbins 

Key Qualification 
Advanced Statistics (T) 
/ Canzi 

15:15 
– 

16:45 

Advanced Monetary & Fiscal Policy 
(L & T) / Hahn 
Current Topics in Democracy Studies 
(L) / Zuber 

Res. Colloquium Economics / Kind 
Res. Colloquium Psychology of 
Decision Making (S) / Gaissmaier 
Stochastics (S) / Beran et al. 

 Labour Economics (L) / 
Maurer 
Microeconomics (S) Wolff et 
al. (15:00-17:15) 

 

17:00 
– 

18:30 

Computer Physics (T) / Gerlach 
Meta-Analysis in Internet-based 
Research (L) / Kaufmann 

Econometrics Colloquium (S) / 
Brüggemann et al. 

Res. Colloquium Psychological 
Methods, Assessment & iScience 
(S) / Reips (18:15-19:45) 
The Language of Framing (L) / 
Souza de Quadros 

Health & Inequality (L) / 
Baute 
Key Qualification Statistics 
(L) / Canzi 
Statistical Learning (L) / 
Schweikert 

 

18:45 
– 

20:15 

  Res. Colloquium Psychological 
Methods, Assessment & iScience 
(S) / Reips (18:15-19:45) 

  

L = Lecture, T = Tutorial, S = Research Seminar/Colloquium. Courses for which times have not yet been set are not included. Also, the times of block 
courses and research seminars/colloquia are not included here. 
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